58 59Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved
H
O
O
D
 A
C
C

S
ORDER REFERENCE DETAILSTYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Order Code:
Variants:
SHW = SAFID Hood, Wall Type
SHI = SAFID Hood, Island Type
SHO = SAFID Hood, Oven Hood
SHC = SAFID Hood, Condensate Hood
100 = Exhaust Only
200A = Compensating Hood with
Internal Discharge
200B = Compensating Hood with
Downward Discharge
200C = Compensating Hood with
Front Face Discharge
200AB = Compensating Hood with
Internal and Downward Discharge
200AC = Compensating Hood with
Internal and Front Face Discharge
200BC = Compensating Hood with
Downward and Front Face Discharge
SHW           -           100
Accessories
Lights
Hoods will be supplied with UL listed vaporproof
incandescent light fixtures prewired to a junction box
mounted on top of the hood for field connection to
power supply.
Grease Filters
All filters to be of baffle type construction of stainless
steel type 304, no. 4 finish, supplied with fold down
handles for easy removing and cleaning. Filter drain
all grease into a full length grease trough made of
stainless steel pitched to drain grease from filter and
exhaust plenum into a removable grease cup.
Fire Suppression System
SAFID can supply hoods with holes predrilled in the
Factory ready to have pipes for the fire suppression
systems alongwith fire system cabinet fixed to hoods
constructed with the same material of hood.
SAFID can coordinate with ANSUL representative
or with other fire suppression system supplier for a
factory prepiped hood and a complete fire suppression
protection package
Perforated Face Supply
SAFID hoods type SHW 200 series and SHI 200
series can be supplied with perforated face panel
constructed of stainless steel type 304 in lieu of the
register.
The perforated face panel provide a uniform
distribution of air with reduced velocities.
Optional Construction
Hood Construction (Optional)
Hoods can be supplied in galvanized steel, painted
steel or black steel in lieu of standard stainless steel,
and in 16 gauge in lieu of standard 18 gauge stainless
steel.
Covering Board (Optional)
Covering boards are available for covering the space
between the top edge of the hood and the ceiling.
The covering boards are manufactured of the same
material and finish as the hood.
Grease Filters (Optional)
Filters can be supplied in aluminum or galvanized steel
sheet.
Light Fixtures (Optional)
Flourescent light fixtures prewired and fixed to hood.
Supply Plenum (Optional)
SAFID to insulate all internal side of air supply plenums
with 25mm thickness thermal insulation, 48 kg/m3
with foil reinforced kraft (FRK) facing to eliminate